

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**FA No. 95 of 2023**Smt. Shantabai **Versus** Smt. Bisri Bai

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>26/11/2024</b> | <p>Mr. Siddharth Pandey, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Dheerendra Prasad Mishra, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Shikhar Sharma, learned counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 &amp; 4.</p> <p>None for respondent No. 3, despite service of notice.</p> <p>As per service report, notice to respondents No. 5 &amp; 6 was unserved, as they are not found in the given address.</p> <p>Let a fresh notice be issued to respondents No. 5</p> |

|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Uttej | <p>&amp; 6 through ordinary as well as registered mode on payment of process fee as per Rules.</p> <p>List this case immediately after service of notice upon the respondents No. 5 &amp; 6.</p> <div data-bbox="561 622 836 772"><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p></div> <div data-bbox="1034 622 1375 772"><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Bibhu Datta Guru)</b><br/>Judge</p></div> |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|