



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 95 of 2023

Smt. Shantabai **Versus** Smt. Bisri Bai

12.09.2025	Mr. Komal Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dhirendra Mishra, Counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent. Heard on admission. Issue notice to the respondent. PF and copies within 7 days. Six week's time is granted to file paper book. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	