



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA No. 95 of 2023**

**SMT. SHANTABAI versus SMT. BISRI BAI**

### **Order Sheet**

|                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>03.12.2025</b></p> <p>AMIT PATEL</p> | <p>Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Shikhar Sharma, counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.</p> <p>Service report of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 is received unserved.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants and remove the default as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>SD/-</p> <p><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b></p> <p>Judge</p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>SD/-</p> <p><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b></p> <p>Judge</p> </div> </div> |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|