



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 95 of 2023

SMT. SHANTABAI **versus** SMT. BISRI BAI

Order Sheet

09.01.2026	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for the appellants. Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 4. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to respondents No. 3, 5 and 6 on payment of process fee as per rules. At this stage, learned counsel for respondents No. 2 and 4 submits that she was also appearing for respondent No. 1; however, respondent No. 1 expired during the pendency of this appeal on 21.12.2025. In view of the above, learned counsel for the

appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to move an appropriate application for deleting/substituting the legal representatives of the deceased/respondent No. 1, namely Smt. Bisri Bai, on record.

List this case after three weeks.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge